

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Travers Creek at Manning Avenue Tree Removal
Contract No.: 21-01-C

Bid Opening: 8/5/2021
Award Date: 8/24/2021

Bidders

- 1 Julian Tree Care Inc., 561 Juliga Woods St, Richmond, CA 94804-4113
- 2 National Waste Management West Inc., 3415 W Gettysburg, Fresno, CA 93722
- 3 HD Matthews, PO Box 12483, Fresno, CA 93778
- 4 Kroeker, Inc., 4627 S. Chestnut Ave., Fresno CA 93725

Julian Tree Care Inc.
Subcontractors
Tyrrell Resources Inc.

National Waste Management West Inc.

HD Matthews
Subcontractors
Fence Factory
Safety Network Traffic Services

Kroeker, Inc.

Engineer's Estimate														
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	1		2		3		4			
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)		
1	2	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
2	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	1	LS		JOBSITE MANAGEMENT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
4	1	LS		PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	1	LS		PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT SPILL PREVENTION, CONTAINMENT, AND CLEANUP PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	200	LF		TEMPORARY FENCING (TYPE ESA)	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
7	400	LF		TEMPORARY LIVESTOCK FENCING	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
8	1	LS		POST OPERATION CLEARING	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
9	38	EA		STUMP GRINDING	\$55.00	\$2,090.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$120.00	\$4,560.00	\$145.00	\$5,510.00	\$120.00	\$4,560.00
10	1	LS		BRUSH REMOVAL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$16,640.00	\$16,640.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
11	1	LS		TREE TRIMMING	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	10	EA		REMOVE TREES (MORE THAN 2.0 LF DBH)	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00
13	35	EA		REMOVE TREES (MORE THAN 1.0 LF UP TO 2.0 LF DBH)	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$525.00	\$18,375.00	\$750.00	\$26,250.00	\$570.00	\$19,950.00
14	62	EA		REMOVE TREES (EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 1.0 LF DBH)	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	\$400.00	\$24,800.00	\$325.00	\$20,150.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$325.00	\$20,150.00
15	5	CY	F	IMPORT BORROW	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00
16	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-16)					\$134,015.00		\$82,000.00		\$115,135.00		\$123,800.00		\$124,660.00	

F - Final Pay Item
S - Specialty Item